

Sunseeker Resort Set To Officially Open Career Center

Florida's newest premier Gulf Coast resort to fulfill 1,200 available positions in Charlotte Harbor

Punta Gorda, FL - May XX, 2022 – The highly anticipated <u>Sunseeker Resort Charlotte</u> <u>Harbor</u> is set to open the Career Center adjacent to the resort's private golf course Aileron. The Sunseeker Resort Career Center is preparing to welcome employees for in person interviews beginning early Fall 2022. Currently the resort is accepting guest reservations for guest stays beginning May 2023.

The Career Center is designed to simplify the hiring process for future Sunseeker employees, handling interviews, new hire processing, onboarding and job training all onsite. This resort will become a center of activity in Charlotte Harbor and is expected to become the third largest employer in Charlotte County. Soon to become the first completely newly -built resort with more than 300 rooms in Southwest Florida in over thirteen years, Sunseeker Resort will be recruiting for over 1,200 positions at all levels of opportunity within multiple career fields including, hotel services, restaurant management, human resources, financial management, housekeeping and more.

"Sunseeker Resort's Career Center is here towelcome our future and current employees as we pr epare for the resort's grand opening," said Jenny O'Brien, Director of Human Resources. "Our top priority is to find the most talented and unique team members wishing to be part of our community that is dedicated to providing memorable moments for our future guests."

For future team members, Sunseeker Resort provides rewarding benefits including, a comprehensive health care plan, access to a 401(k), competitive compensation, work/life flexibility opportunities, career path planning, growth opportunities an d more. As the brand-new marquee destination of the Allegiant Travel Company, team members and eligible family members can also fly free on Allegiant Air flights to more than 100 destinations in the United States.

"At Sunseeker Resorts we believe that our employees are our most valuable assets. They are the key to creating an unforgettable resort experience and surpassing the expectations of our guests," saids Micah J. Richins, Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Sunseeker Resorts. *"We are thrilled to launch our Career Center and look forward to adding incredible talent to our organization and introducing them to something that we believe in more than anything else: our culture."*

The independently flagged property, which will offer guests the finest amenities on the gulf coast, including: A state -of-the-art 7,100 -square-foot fitness center and a full - service spa and salon as well as two pools including a 117,000 square-foot ground -level

experience and an adults-only rooftop retreat. The resort will also boast 60,000-squarefeet of combined convention space with top-of-the-line features, including two ballrooms fully equipped with high-tech equipment. Guests will also have access to an exclusive 18-hole golf experience and a plethora of options for dining, boasting a variety of global cuisines and robust wine program intended to satisfy any and every craving with 20 wholly-owned and branded food & beverage concepts including seven restaurant destinations, eleven bar areas and 25,000-square-foot multi-dining venue.

Sunseeker Resort Charlotte Harbor is conveniently located at 4949 Tamiami Trail Charlotte Harbor, FL 33980. For more information on career opportunities or to book a reservation at Sunseeker Resort Charlotte Harbor, visit www.sunseekerresorts.com or call (833) 909-5700. For the most up-to-date news and information, please follow the hotel on LinkedIn @sunseekerresorts or visit sunseekercareers.com.

###

ABOUT SUNSEEKER RESORT CHARLOTTE HARBOR

Opening in 2023, Florida's newest luxury resort located in Charlotte Harbor is the first resort property of Sunseeker Resorts, a wholly owned subsidiary of Allegiant Travel Company. Sunseeker Resort Charlotte Harbor occupies over 22 waterfront acres with 785 guestrooms, including 189 Signature Sunsuites™. Set upon the Peace River and Florida Gulf Coast, this premier resort offers 20 original food and beverage concepts; including seven stand-alone restaurants, eleven bars and lounges, two poolside offerings and a 25,000-square-foot multi-dining experience. Additional hotel amenities include a waterfront promenade, two unique rooftop and waterfront pool experiences, 60,000-square-feet of combined convention space, full-service spa and salon, a 7,100-square-foot state-of-the-art fitness center with four group exercise studios with specialty instructor lead classes, three retail and market shops, and an 18-hole championship level golf club exclusive to hotel guests only. The resort is conveniently located within a short drive of Punta Gorda, Fort Myers, Sarasota, St. Petersburg-Clearwater, and Tampa airports. For more information, visit www.sunseekerresorts.com. Follow us on Instagram: @Sunseekerresorts and like us on Facebook: @Sunseekerresorts

ABOUT ALLEGIANT TRAVEL COMPANY allegiant

Las Vegas-based Allegiant (NASDAQ: ALGT) is an integrated travel company with an airline at its heart, focused on connecting customers with the people, places and experiences that matter most. Since 1999, Allegiant Air has linked travelers in small -to-medium cities to world -class vacation destinations with all -nonstop flights and industry -low average fares. Today, Allegiant's fleet serves communities across the nation, with base airfares less than half the cost of the average domestic round trip ticket. For more information, visit us at Allegiant.com. Media information, including photos, is available at http://gofly.us/iiFa303wrtF

Media Contact: Carma Connected/ sunsee ker@carmaconnected.com/ (305) 438 -9200



